
 
REGION I - BOSTON 
 
STATE NAME TITLE PHONE  EMAIL 
 
Connecticut  Beth Carver   860-263-6761 Marybeth.carver@ct.gov    
 Mary Hagen   860-263-6764  
 
Maine  Rufus Sames  207-621-5158 rufus.g.sames@maine.gov    
 Richard Tompkins  207-621-5158   
 
Massachusetts  Sheila Robinson Brown BTQ Coordinator 617-626-6334 Sbrown@DETMA.org  
 
New Hampshire  Betty Thomas  603-228-4135 Betty.a.thomas@nhes.nh.gov     
 Frances Driessen  603-228-4139 Frances.m.driessen@nhes.nh.gov 
 
New Jersey  LoraLee Booth   Loralee.booth@doJ.state.nj.us  
 Melissa Gomersall   Melissa.gomersall@dol.state.nj.us 
 
New York  Mary Prendergast  518-457 -8399 Mary.prendergast@labor.state.ny.us 
 Eric Nevid  518-457-2425  Eric.Nevid@labor.state.ny.us 
 
Rhode Island  Edward Salabert  401-462-8635 esalabert@dlt.state.ri.us 
 Candace LaPietra    
 
Vermont  Darcy Hamlin  802-828-9118 Dhamlin.labor.state.vt.us     
 
Puerto Rico  Wanda Valdivia    
 Betsi Rodriguez    
 

Eloise Smith  Adjudicator 340-776-3700 
 

EdSmith@VIDOL.gov   
 

Virgin Islands  

Beryl Todman    340-776-3700  BTodman@VIDOL.gov   
 

 
 
REGION II - PHILADELPHIA  
STATE NAME TITLE PHONE  EMAIL 
 

Margie Perry Office Manager 302-451-3482 Margie.Perry@state.de.us Delaware  
     
 
Washington DC  Gloria Davis  202- 698-3523  



     
     

Deborah Linard  410-767-2432 dlinard@dllr.state.md.us Maryland  
 Rick Teufel BTQ Coordinator 410-767-2431 rteufel@dllr.state.md.us 
 
Pennsylvania  Denise Kerr  717-787-6530 dekerr@state.pa.us 
 Ellen Walker  717-783-7644 elwalker@state.pa.us 
 
Virginia  Pamela Greer  804-371-4952 pamela.Greer@vec.virginia.gov 
 Tom Killian  804-786-8710 charles.killian@vec.virginia.gov 
 

Nancy Epling   304-558-3309 nepling@workforcewv.org  West Virginia  
Shirley Shellhammer BTQ Coordinator 304-558-3309 sshellham@workforcewv.org  

 
REGION III – ATLANTA 
 

Patti Lee BTQ Coordinator 334-242-8955 Patti.lee@dir.alabama.gov 
J. Marye Law U.C. Manager 334-353-8616 Marye.law.@dir.alabama.gov 

Alabama  
 

Debbie Shaffer Adjudication & Training Manager 205-458-2279 Debra.shaffer@dir.alabama.gov 
     
 
Florida  Eddye Harden  850-921-3808 Eddye.harden@flaawi.com 
 Gloria Sullivan  850-921-3947 gloria.sullivan@flaawi.com 
     
Georgia Wanda Hollis  404-232-3209 Wanda.hollis@dol.state.ga.us 
 Ann Kaplan  404-232-3123  Ann.kaplan@dol.state.Ga.us 
 Gail Jones  404-232-3122 Gail.jones@dol.state.Ga.us 
 

Jarmilia Stephenson BTQ Coordinator 502-564-2369 Jarmilia.Stephenson@ky.gov  Kentucky 
    

 
Mississippi   Cindy Weir  601-321-6150 cweir@mdes.ms.gov 
 Todd Parkman  601-321-6109 tparkman@mdes.ms.gov 
 Kaylee Berry  601-855-3143 kberry@mdes.ms.gov 
 

Robert Johnson  BTQ Coordinator 919-707-1156 Robert.C.Johnson@NCMAIL.net  
Barbara Simpson  919-707-1028 Barbara.Simpson@ncmail.net  

North Carolina  
 

Pia Royall  919-707-1430 Pia.Royall@ncmail.net  
 

Sue Crane BTQ Coordinator 803-737-3071 SCrane@sces.org  South Carolina  
 John Huff  803-757-3071 JHuff@sces.org  
 
Tennessee  Beverly Robson  615-532-1465 x331 Beverly.robson@state.tn.us 
 Glynda Hardwick  615-532-1465 x330 Glynda.hardwick@state.tn.us   



 
REGION IV - DALLAS   
 
 

Kay Davis  BTQ Coordinator 501-683-2143  Kay.Davis@Arkansas.gov   Arkansas 
Angela (Angie) Buhrmester  501-701-1634 angela.buhrmester@arkansas.gov 

 
Paula Stevens  225-219-3730 Pstevens1@ldol.state.la.us  Louisiana  
Clarence Duvall Coordinator 225-342-2830 cduvall@ldol.state.la.us  
Cathy Patton Management Analyst 505-841-8526 Cathy.patton@state.nm.us New Mexico  

 Suzanne Garcia UI Specialist 505-841-8526 Suzanne.garcia@state.nm.us  
 

Jim Polly Chief, UI Tech. Unit 405-557-7259 Jim.polly@oesc.state.ok.us  Oklahoma  
 Marydale Vanek Asst. Dir., UI 405-557-5378 Marydale.vanek@oesc.state.ok.us  
 

Lewis Garza  303-318-9314 Lewis.garza@state.co.us  Colorado  
 Nancy Braley  303-318-9318 Nancy.braley@state.co.us  
 Janet Lewis  303-318-9319 janet.lewis@state.co.us 
 
Montana  Rachel Bawden  406-444-2582 rbawden@mt.gov 
 Donna Rogers  406-444-1997 donnar@mt.gov 
 

Thomas Hulm Manager 701-328-7791 tthulm@nd.gov  North Dakota  
 Robin Schumacher  701-328-2826 roschumacher@nd.gov  
 
South Dakota  Steve Craig  605-626-2452x4217 steve.craig@state.sd.us 
 Eurlyne Rust  605-626-2452x4493 Eurlyne.rust@state.sd.us 
 
Utah Kathy Hintze  801-526-4454 khintze@utah.gov 
 Alice Edman  801-526-9218 aedman@utah.gov 
 
Wyoming  Brad Beebout  307-473-3712 bbeebo@state.wy.us 
 Nancy Barnum  307-235-3204 hbarnu@state.wy.us 
 

Debra Cassell BTQ Coordinator 512-463-4339 dcassell@twc.state.tx.us  Texas  
 Keith Quade  817-420-1802 kquade@twc.state.tx.us  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REGION V - CHICAGO   
 
 

Linda Fortado  BTQ Coordinator 217-782-0159  Linda.Fortado@illinois.gov  Illinois  
Trina Taylor  Monitoring & Evaluation 312-793-6229 Trina.L.Taylor2@illinois.gov 

 Vivian Caeser  312-793-3254 vivian.ceaser@illinois.gov  
 Valerie Boyd   valerie.boyd@illinois.gov  
 Manuel Prado   manuel.prado@illinois.gov    
 Carolyn Vanek   carolyn.vanek@illinois.gov  
 
Indiana  Dave Mobley  317-233-2702 dmobley@dwd.in.gov 
 Patti Boggs  317-232-1752 pboggs@dwd.in.gov 
 

Margaret Evans  313-456-0689 EvansMargaretA@MI.gov  Michigan 
Sharon M. (Cherrie) 
Kearns 

BTQ Manager 313-456-2511 KearnsSharonM@Michigan.gov 
 

 
Minnesota  Wayne Johnson  651-278-8779 wayne.johnson@state.mn.us  
 Amber Stowe  320-650-1096 amber.stowe@state.mn.us 
 

Misty Sidwell Coordinator 614-466-8772 Misty.Sidwell@JFS.Ohio.gov Ohio  
 LeAnn Raymond UC Technical Services 614-466-9265 LeAnn.Raymond@jfs.ohio.gov  
 Diana Allen  614-466-8471 diana.allen@jfs.ohio.gov  
 Joyce Lott  614-46-8723 joyce.lott@jfs.ohio.gov  
 
Iowa  Randy Cramer  515-576-1925 Rand.cramer@iwd.iowa.gov 
 Jim Shenk  515-281-8101 james.shenk@iwd.iowa.gov 
 
Kansas  Linda Henning  785 296-5083  linda.henning@dol.ks.gov   
 Cindy Whited  785-296-4887 Cindy.whited@dol.ks.gov 
 
Missouri  Janet Lepper  573-751-9832 janet.lepper@dolir.mo.gov  
 Patty Doherty  573-751-3663 patty.doherty@dolir.mo.gov   
  
Nebraska Judy Brown  402-458-2500 judy.brown@nebraska.gov  
 Nancy Gewecke  402-458-2500 nancy.gewecke@nebraska.gov  
 Ron Joyce   rjoyce@dol.state.ne.us  
 

Cindy Brunker BTQ Coordinator 608-267-9802 Cindy.Brunker@DWD.state.WI.Us  
Jeanne Marcks   608-266-7432   Jeanne.marcks@WI.gov  
Amy Banicki   Amy.Banicki@dwd.wisconsin.gov  
Carla Breber   carla.breber@dwd.state.wi.us  

Wisconsin  
 

    
 



REGION VI - SAN FRANCISCO   
 
 

Orlando Sanchez   520-638-2896  orlandosanchez@azdes.gov  Arizona  
 Lillian Salazar  520-770-3324 lsalazar@azdes.gov  
 
California  Karen Parrow  916-654-8564 kparrow@edd.ca.gov 
 Melinda Bauer  916-654-5358 mbauer@edd.ca.gov 
 
Hawaii  Iris Imada  808-586-8950 Iris.n.imada@hawai.gov  
     
 
Nevada  Cheryl Payne  775-684-0368 cnpayne@nvdetr.org 
 Jay Bouch  775-684-0422 jrbouch@nvdetr.org 
 
Alaska Jennifer Lacey  907-465-1319 jennifer.lacey@alaska.gov 
 Nancy Davis  907-465-5992 Nancy.davis1@alaska.gov    
 
Idaho Josh McKenna  208-332-3579x3919 Joshua.mckenna@labor.idaho.gov 
 

Pat Fullerton  541-693-2937 Patricia.A.Fullerto@st.or.us  Oregon  
 Tracy Ragland BTQ Coordinator 503-947-1647 Tracy.Ragland@state.or.us  

 
Pat Mayhew BTQ Coordinator 360-902-9705 pmayhew@esd.wa.gov  Washington  

 Yvonne Hogan  360-902-9667 y.hogan@esd.wa.gov 

 
Guam      
 
     
     
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 


